



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6976/2025**

SHAILESH KUMAR YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh and
Mr. Alok Kr. Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Aryan
Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. As one of us (C Hari Shankar, J.) has to rise to attend to a Committee Meeting at 4.45 pm, and it is already 4.25 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 19 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2025/gunn