



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6976/2025**

SHAILESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Mr. Alok
Kr. Singh, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 19.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner says he does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List the writ petition for hearing on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

rt