



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010324172025

+ **W.P.(C) 6976/2025**

SHAILESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh and Ms.
Muskaan Gulati , Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
18.08.2026

%

1. By way of last chance, at the request of counsel for the respondent, list on 24th August, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/sky/ok